Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Fletcher-Terry Company		05/10/2013	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FTCO Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	91 Clark Drive	
City:	East Berlin	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	Code: 06023	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0958939	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4137313101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 413-731-3100

Email: shenry@osheagetz.com

Correspondent Name: Richard D. Getz
Address Line 1: O'Shea Getz P.C.

Address Line 2: 1500 Main Street, Suite 912

Address Line 4: Springfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6611-0041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard D. Getz
Signature:	/rdg/
Date:	05/10/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT NOTICE#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005024 FRAME: 0836 ASSIGNMENT NOTICE

WHEREAS, The Fletcher-Terry Company, a Connecticut corporation with its principal

place of business at 65 Spring Lane, Farmington, CT 06032, was the owner of U.S. Trademark

Registration No. 958,939 for a design mark;

WHEREAS, FTCO Acquisition, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company located

and doing business at 91 Clark Drive, East Berlin, CT 06023, received title to certain properties,

including the aforesaid U.S. Trademark No. 958,939 and all goodwill appurtenant thereto under

separate instrument;

WHEREAS, FTCO Acquisition, LLC changed its name to The Fletcher-Terry Company,

LLC and received title to U.S. Trademark No. 958,939, and all goodwill appurtenant thereto;

WHEREAS The Fletcher-Terry Company, LLC is desirous of correcting the records of

the U.S. Trademark Office to show proper ownership of said U.S. Trademark Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, this instrument witnesseth that for and in consideration of the sum

of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, The Fletcher-Terry Company, LLC confirms that it received under

separate instrument, the whole right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Trademark

Registration, and all goodwill appurtenant thereto, to be held and enjoyed by The Fletcher-Terry

Company, LLC as fully as the same would have been enjoyed by the earlier owners of U.S.

Trademark No. 958,939 had the assignments not been made.

The Fletcher-Terry Company, LLC

Date 5/10/13

Tomaland.

Title: President

1